### Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Agriculture

Dated:

ANNEXURE-"B"

No. Agr-F(7)3/2003-1-L

Shimla-2, the

12.6. 2014.

# NOTIFICATION

The Governor. Himachal Pradesh is pleased to constitute the State Level project Screening Committee (SLPSC) under Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojna as under :-

Additional Chief Secretary (Agri.) to the Govt. of H.P. Chairman
 Director of Horticulture, H.P. Shimla-2 Member
 Director of Animal Husbandry, H.P. Shimla-5 Member
 Director-cum-Warden of Fisheries, H.P. Bilaspur Member
 Director of Agriculture, H.P. Shimla-5 Member

The State Level Project Screening Committee (SLPSC) shall have the following functions:-

- 1. To screen all project proposals for ensuring conformity with RKVY guidelines.
- To screen all Detailed Project Reports (DPRs) prepared by various departments for its suitability, its linkage to DAP, SAIDP and SAP and its adherence to the RKVY guidelines.
- To recommend projects for consideration of the State Level Sanctioning Committee (SLSC) after observing all codal formalities as specified in the RKVY guidelines.

By Order

Additional Chief Secretary (Agri.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

crew's

Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Agriculture

....

No. Agr-F(1)-10/2007

## Unted Shimla-2, the 3 1. May, 2010

#### NOTIFICATION

In supersession of all previous notifications issued regarding constitution of State Level Sanctioning Committee (SLSC) under Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojna, the Governor. Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to constitute the above committee as under:-

	1. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of H.P.	Chairman.
	2. Principal Secy./Secretary(Agr.) to the	
	Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.	Vice-Chairman
	3. Principal Secy./Secretary (Env. & Forests) to the Govt. of HP.	Member.
	4. Pr. Secretary/Secretary (Finance & Planning) to the Govt. of HP.	Member.
	5. Principal Secy./Secy. (1&PH) to the Govt. of HP.	Member.
	6. Pr. Secretary/Secretary (A.H. & Fisheries) to the Govt. of HP.	Member.
	7. Pr. Secretary/Secretary (RD & PR) to the Govt. of HP.	Member.
	<ol> <li>Representative of Deptt. of Agr. &amp; Coop. Govt. of India. (Officer not below the rank of Joint Secretary.</li> </ol>	Member
tee	A. Representative of Deptt. of A.H. Dairying and Fisheries Govt. of India. (Officer not below the rank of Joint Secretary.	Member.
11s	10. Representative of Planning Commission, Govt. of India, New-Delhi.	Member.
	11. Director of Horticulture, H.P. Shimla 1.	Member.
T. of A	12. Director of Animal Husbandry, H.P. Shimla-5.	Member.
a.1	Briculturector of Animai Husbandry, H.P. Shimla-5.	Member.
- 3	10110 Contd_p	2
10.0		

# 14. Director Research. CSK. HPKVV. Falampur, Distt. Kangra, H.P.

#### Member.

15. Director of Agriculture, 11.2. Shunan-5.

Member-Secy.

٤.

#### Functions of SLSC.

20

1. Sanctioning the projects under Stream-1 of the RKVY.

. ...

- 2. Monitoring the progress of the sanctioned projects/schemes.
- 3. Reviewing the implementation of the schemes objectives and ensure that the programmes are implemented in accordance with the guidelines laid down.
- 4. Ensuring that no duplication of efforts or resources takes place.
- 5. Commissioning/undertaking field studies to monitor the implementation of the projects.
- 6. Initiating evaluation studies from time to time, as may be required.
- 7. Undertaking any other project of importance to the State's Agriculture and allied sectors.
- 8. Ensuring that there are no inter-district disparities with respect to the financial patterns/subsidy assistance in the projects.

State Level Sanctioning Committee shall meet as often as required but shall meet at least once in a quarter.

### Ram Subhag Singh Secretary (Agr.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

# Endst. No. As above.

Unted Shimila-2, the 3 1 st May, 2010.

- Copy forwarded for information and necessary to:-
  - Sr. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of HP. 2.
  - Private Secy. to Secretary (Agr.) to the Govt. of HP. 3.

...

- All the above members of the State Level Sanctioning Committee. 4.
- Director of Agricuiture, HP Shimla-5. 5.
  - Controller Printing & Stationery Deptt. Shimla-5 for publication in the H.P. Rajpatra (Extra-Ordinary).
  - Guard file.

6.

NU

retary (Agr.) to the Deputy See Covt. of Himschal Pradesh